
CenturyLink™ High-Speed Internet Business Pricing1 for Web Hosting,
E-Mail, Fax Over E-Mail, Office Backup and Optional Features

1Standard pricing. Promotional offers (including bundle pricing) may be available; ask for details. Prices/package components
subject to change. Other charges may apply and will be disclosed to you prior to being incurred. Rates do not include taxes,
surcharges, and other fees. Service not available in all areas. Other restrictions may apply. All trademarks are owned by
CenturyLink.
4 If activated, CenturyLink High-Speed Internet customers will receive the first 2 Microsoft Exchange mailboxes at no additional
charge.
5 Fax over E-mail feature, with up to 20 outgoing Fax pages per month (including cover page(s) if used) is included with CenturyLink
High-Speed Internet, if activated. CenturyLink High-Speed Internet customers may select upgraded Fax over E-mail plans for
additional charges, shown above. Customer must activate the Fax over E-mail feature via SiteControl in order to use it.

Confirmation that the Fax was processed can be sent to the CenturyLink High-Speed Internet account administrator or user.
Confirmation pages are not included in the monthly page total. The number of Faxes can be monitored in SiteControl. A maximum

of 3 users per CenturyLink High-Speed Internet account can use the Fax over E-mail feature. Users are identified by the

CenturyLink High-Speed Internet account administrator via SiteControl. Faxes are stored for 4 months.
6 An additional Fax over E-mail number provides you with an additional “phone number” over which you can receive Fax over E-mail
faxes. The number assigned to you for that purpose can only be used for Fax over E-mail Service, and is not enabled for other
services, such as voice service. Fax over E-mail numbers are designed to point to your IP e-mail address, so faxes sent to that
number appear in your e-mail inbox.
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CATEGORY
Monthly Recurring Charge

(MRC)
Non-Recurring
Charge (NRC)

WEB HOSTING PACKAGES

Core Services Package
N/A (included with CenturyLink

High-Speed Internet)

N/A (included with
CenturyLink High-
Speed Internet)

Grow Essentials Package $49.95 N/A

E-MAIL AND E-MAIL OPTIONAL FEATURES

Clean Mail Plus
$24.95

Annual recurring charge
N/A

GigaMail Standard – Allows up to 500 Mb email attachments $2.95 per e-mail box $9.95

GigaMail Advanced – Allows up to 1Gb email attachments $4.95 per e-mail box $9.95

Additional POP3/SMTP $1.00 N/A

Additional E-mail Disk Storage – 25 Mb additional e-mail
storage

$2.00 per block of 25MB N/A

Microsoft® Exchange – mailbox $8.95 per mailbox4 N/A

FAX OVER E-MAIL5 (available with any Web Hosting Plan)

FAX over E-Mail – 20 outgoing pages per month (incoming
not included)

Included with CenturyLink High-
Speed Internetupon Customer

Activation
N/A

Bundled FAX over E-mail Plan – Basic (200 pages per month
- incoming and outgoing)

$9.95 N/A

Bundled FAX over E-mail Plan - Business (400 pages per
month – incoming and outgoing)

$16.95 N/A

Bundled FAX over E-mail Plan - Corporate (800 pages per
month – incoming and outgoing)

$29.95 N/A

Additional FAX Over E-Mail number6 – All Plans $7.95/number N/A

Cost per Page over Plan Allotment $0.10/page N/A
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CATEGORY
Monthly Recurring Charge

(MRC)
Non-Recurring
Charge (NRC)

CENTURYLINK OFFICE BACKUP (for CenturyLink Web Hosting Packages)

Single User (2Gb) - On-line backup of up to 2Gb of data and
files for a single user

Included with CenturyLink High-
Speed Internet upon Customer

Activation
N/A

Single User (10Gb) - On-line backup of up to 10Gb of data
and files for a single user

$29.95 N/A

Multi User (10Gb) - On-line backup of up to 10Gb of data and
files for multiple users. Multi-User means up to 150 people
can share a single account. A customer administrator allots
the amount of disk space available to each User.

$44.95 N/A

Multi User (80Gb) - On-line backup of up to 80Gb of data and
files for multiple users. Multi-User means up to 150 people
can share a single account. A customer administrator allots
the amount of disk space available to each User.

$284.95 N/A

WEB HOSTING OPTIONAL FEATURES

Additional Web Disk Space in blocks of 20Mb $5.00 per block N/A

Extra Data Transfer – 1Gb extra data transfer N/A $25.00

ColdFusion $10.00 $10.00

Sharepoint $19.95 N/A

Sharepoint Additional Users in blocks of 10 $5.00 N/A

Sharepoint Additional Disk Space – 350 Mb $12.95 N/A

Dedicated IP Address $1.00 N/A

Additional MailMan Mailing List $5.00 N/A

Additional Subscribers Per Mailing List – Increase to mailing
list of 1000 additional subscribers

$5.00 N/A

Urchin (including Referrer Log) Advanced Web Statistics $5.00 N/A

Search Engine Starter Web Site Promotion Application $49.00 per domain N/A

Search Engine Power Pack Advanced Web Site Promotion
Application

$99.00 per domain N/A

MySQL (Linux) (50 Mb) $9.95 N/A

MySQL Disk Additional Storage (Linux) (50 Mb) $9.95 N/A

Additional Shell Account $2.00 N/A

Additional FTP Account $1.50 N/A

PHP (CGI based) $4.95 $29.95
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CATEGORY
Monthly Recurring Charge

(MRC)
Non-Recurring
Charge (NRC)

Custom DLL Installation (Windows) N/A $9.95

MySQL (Windows) (50 Mb) $18.00 N/A

MySQL Disk Additional Storage (Windows) (50 Mb) $18.00 N/A

MS Access DSN $3.00 N/A

MS SQL Server DSN $20.00 N/A

Helix RealAudio/Video (Linux) $15.00 N/A

Windows Media (Windows) $15.95 N/A

GeoTrust Quick SSL Certificate
$139.00

Annual recurring charge
$50.00

GeoTrust Quick SSL Premium Certificate
$169.00

Annual recurring charge
$50.00

GeoTrust SSL TrueBiz ID
$219.00

Annual recurring charge
$50.00

Subdirectory Domain $1.00 each N/A

Domain Alias $10.00 each N/A

Subdirectory FTP $4.95 each N/A

BizBlog (upgrade to SiteBlog)
$4.95

($49.95 annual charge)
N/A

Additional Disk Files $10.00 each N/A

Podcasting Upgrade (Storage 750Mb, Traffic 50Mb)
$5.95

($59.95 annual charge)
N/A

Podcasting Upgrade (Storage 1500Mb, Traffic 100Gb)
$8.95

($89.95 annual charge)
N/A

Whois Protector $8.95 annual charge per domain N/A
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CATEGORY
Monthly Recurring Charge

(MRC)
Non-Recurring
Charge (NRC)

SiteBuilder Plus (upgrade to SiteBuilder) $9.95 per domain N/A

SiteBuilder Premier (upgrade to SiteBuilder) $14.95 per domain N/A

WEB HOSTING ADDITIONAL CHARGES

Annual Domain Name Registration - Charge for CenturyLink
to automatically register customer’s domain name (occurs
each year during contract term)

Annual recurring charge varies
depending on the type of domain
name. Rates are subject to
change without notice. Please
check annually with your
CenturyLink contact for specific
pricing applicable to your
package.

N/A

Domain Name Reinstatement - Charge for CenturyLink to
reinstate an expired domain name that is in redemption
status

N/A $100.00


